

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23136/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in LPA No.1924/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHALAXMI HOUSING & FINSTOCK P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECOVERY OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Friday, the 3rd October, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER