

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 1 3 6 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 25/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 in L P A No. 19 2 4 / 2 0 0 7
in SCA No. 16 1 8 0 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF GUJ A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

MAHA L A X M I HOUSI N G & FI N S T O C K P. L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R E C O V E R Y O F F I C E R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interi m relief)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenak shi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Poli Kata ki, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ra m, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti granted.

In this case learned counsel for the petitioner states that as far as the premises situate in Narayan Chambers, Ashra m Road, Ahmedab ad is concerned, there is a sale certificate. The sale has been confirmed. However, as far as the residential premises situate at J ay Nagar Society, Maninagar, Ahmedabad is concerned, there is no confirmation of sale and that the petitioner continues to be in possession of the residential bungalow.

If that be the case then status quo to that extent alone shall be maintained till further orders.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Madhu Sa

xena)

Court Master

Court M

aster