

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23136/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in LPA No.1924/2007
in SCA No.16180/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHALAXMI HOUSING & FINSTOCK P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECOVERY OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
Ms. Tannushree Mukharjee, Adv.
for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS(Madhu Saxena)
Asstt. Registrar